
137 St Helens - Billinge - St Helens 

Valid from 1 September 2019

ST HELENS

BILLINGE

Bus Station

Newton Road

Washway Lane

CARR MILL Martindale Road

Trent Road

Pingot Road

Bus timetable

This service is provided by Merseytravel

www.merseytravel.gov.uk



The 1704 journey from St Helens is retimed mid-journey, arriving at Billinge 3 minutes earlier and arriving 
back in St Helens 9 minutes earlier than the current times. 
 
All other journeys are unchanged.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the 
bus company who runs the service: 
 
Huyton Travel 
37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 
0151 449 3868  
 
If you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel: 
 
By e-mail 
comments@merseytravel.gov.uk 
By phone 
0151 330 1000 
In writing 
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN 

For help planning your journey, call 0151 330 1000, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week  
 

 
You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 330 1000. 

 
Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.   
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk 

 
Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel 
plans in advance.

 What’s changed?

 Any comments about this service?

 Need some help or more information?

4

 Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. 
Either call 0151 330 1000 or email us at publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk



137        St Helens - Billinge - St Helens Merseytravel 
               bus service

    Mondays to Saturdays
St Helens Bus Station 
Moss Bank Hotel 
Carr Mill Dunmail Avenue 
Carr Mill Kirkstone Avenue 
Trent Road 
Pingot Road 
Royden Road 
Billinge Newton Road, Main Street 
Trent Road 
Carr Mill Kirkstone Avenue 
Carr Mill Dunmail Avenue 
Moss Bank Hotel 
St Helens Bus Station

0904 
0912 
0918 
0920 
0923 
0930 
0932 
0934 
0942 
0945 
0947 
0953 
1001

04 
12 
18 
20 
23 
30 
32 
34 
42 
45 
47 
53 
01

1604 
1612 
1618 
1620 
1623 
1630 
1632 
1634 
1642 
1645 
1647 
1653 
1701

2

M M

1704 
1712 
1716 
1718 
1721 
1727 
1729 
1731 
1736 
1739 
1741 
1745 
1752

M

    Sundays - No Service

Codes used on this page: 
   - Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton TravelM

until

then 
at 

these 
mins 
past 
each 
hour

Route 137: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Merton Bank Road, Islands Brow, Woodlands Road, Haresfinch View, 
Washway Lane, Scafell Road, Moss Bank Road, Broad Lane, Dunmail Avenue, Kentmere Avenue, Kirkstone Avenue, Carr Mill Road, Martindale Road, Birchley Road,  
Trent Road, Avon Road, Powell Drive, Abbot’s Way, Avon Road, Trent Road, Avon Road, Clifton Road, Green Field View, Carr Mill Road, Main Street, Pingot Road,  
London Fields, Blackleyhurst Avenue, Royden Road, Windsor Road, Conway Drive, Royden Road, Newton Road, Main Street, Carr Mill Road, Green Field View,  
Clifton Road, Avon Road, Trent Road, Avon Road, Abbot’s Way, Powell Drive, Avon Road, Trent Road, Birchley Road, Martindale Road, Carr Mill Road,  
Kirkstone Avenue, Kentmere Avenue, Dunmail Avenue, Broad Lane, Moss Bank Road, Lorton Avenue, Bassenthwaite Avenue, Victoria Avenue, Scafell Road,  
Washway Lane, Haresfinch View, Woodlands Road, Islands Brow, Merton Bank Road, Park Road, Parr Street, Corporation Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION. 

M



Route 137: 
St Helens - Billinge - St Helens

KEY

Timetable
Reference Point

Shopping area

Merseyrail Station

Bus travels
in this direction only

Scafell  Road
East Lancashire Road

MOSS BANK HOTEL

Moss Bank Road

Birchley Road

Broad Lane 

DUNMAIL
AVENUE

Kentmere
Avenue

Carr Mill Road

Martindale Road

TRENT
ROAD

Powell Road

Abbots Way

Avon Road

Clifton Road

Carr Mill Road

Main Street

PINGOT ROAD

Blackleyhurst Avenue
ROYDEN ROAD

Windsor
Road

Conway Drive

Newton Road

St Helens

Billinge

Chadwick
Green

Moss Bank

Clinkham
Wood

ST HELENS
BUS STATION

KIRKSTONE AVENUE

Carr Mill

On roads where there are no bus stops, these services offer the
'Hail and Ride' facility. This means you can get on or get off the bus
where you want, but only if the bus driver thinks it is safe for you to
do so. To get on the bus, give the driver a clear hand signal. To get
off, tell the driver in good time. Please avoid road junctions, parked
cars, crossings and bends in the road.

HALL STREET

NEWTON ROAD
MAIN STREET

Main Street

Washway Lane

Woodlands Road

Islands Brow

Merton Bank Road

Park Road

St Helens Central
Merseyrail station

Lorton Avenue


	137 Cover NEWER Design
	137 Info New Design
	137-times

