

### **Bus timetable**

137 St Helens - Billinge - St Helens

## This service is provided by Merseytravel





The 1704 journey from St Helens is retimed mid-journey, arriving at Billinge 3 minutes earlier and arriving back in St Helens 9 minutes earlier than the current times.

All other journeys are unchanged.



## Any comments about this service?

If you've got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the bus company who runs the service:

#### **Huyton Travel**

37 Wilson Road, Huyton Business Park, Huyton, L36 6AN 0151 449 3868

If you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel:

#### By e-mail

comments@merseytravel.gov.uk

#### By phone

0151 330 1000

#### In writing

PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN



## **Need some help or more information?**



For help planning your journey, call **0151 330 1000**, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week



You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information about all public transport services. To find out opening times, phone us on **0151 330 1000**.



Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside. You can visit our website at **www.merseytravel.gov.uk** 

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel plans in advance.



### Large print timetables

We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print. Either call **0151 330 1000** or email us at **publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk** 

Route 137: from ST HELENS BUS STATION via Corporation Street, Parr Street, Park Road, Merton Bank Road, Islands Brow, Woodlands Road, Haresfinch View, Washway Lane, Scafell Road, Moss Bank Road, Broad Lane, Dunmail Avenue, Kentmere Avenue, Kirkstone Avenue, Carr Mill Road, Martindale Road, Birchley Road, Trent Road, Avon Road, Powell Drive, Abbot's Way, Avon Road, Trent Road, Avon Road, Clifton Road, Green Field View, Carr Mill Road, Main Street, Pingot Road, London Fields, Blackleyhurst Avenue, Royden Road, Windsor Road, Conway Drive, Royden Road, Newton Road, Main Street, Carr Mill Road, Green Field View, Clifton Road, Avon Road, Trent Road, Avon Road, Abbot's Way, Powell Drive, Avon Road, Trent Road, Birchley Road, Martindale Road, Carr Mill Road, Kirkstone Avenue, Kentmere Avenue, Dunmail Avenue, Broad Lane, Moss Bank Road, Lorton Avenue, Bassenthwaite Avenue, Victoria Avenue, Scafell Road, Washway Lane, Haresfinch View, Woodlands Road, Islands Brow, Merton Bank Road, Parr Road, Parr Street, Corporation Street to ST HELENS BUS STATION.

Mondays to Saturo	days	•		•		•	•
St Helens Bus Station	<b>#</b>	0904		04		1604	1704
Moss Bank Hotel		0912		12		1612	1712
Carr Mill Dunmail Avenue		0918		18		1618	1716
Carr Mill Kirkstone Avenue		0920	then	20		1620	1718
Trent Road		0923	at	23		1623	1721
Pingot Road		0930	these	these 30		1630	1727
Royden Road		0932	mins 32	32		1632	1729
Billinge Newton Road, Main Street		0934	past	34		1634	1731
Trent Road		0942	each	42		1642	1736
Carr Mill Kirkstone Avenue		0945	hour	45		1645	1739
Carr Mill Dunmail Avenue		0947		47		1647	1741
Moss Bank Hotel		0953		53		1653	1745
St Helens Bus Station	₩ 🖶	1001		01		1701	1752

Codes used on this page:

**W**- Merseytravel Bus Service operated by Huyton Travel

## **Sundays - No Service**

# **Route 137:**

# St Helens - Billinge - St Helens

NEWTON ROAD MAIN STREET On roads where there are no bus stops, these services offer the 'Hail and Ride' facility. This means you can get on or get off the bus where you want, but only if the bus driver thinks it is safe for you to do so. To get on the bus, give the driver a clear hand signal. To get off, tell the driver in good time. Please avoid road junctions, parked Newton Road cars, crossings and bends in the road. Main Street PINGOT ROAD Conway Drive Billinge -Windsor ROYDEN ROAD Main Street Carr Mill Road Clifton Road Chadwick TRENT ROAD Green Abbots Way Birchley Road Powell Road Martindale Road Moss Bank Broad Lane Carr Mill Road MOSS BANK HOTEL DUNMAIL AVENUE **Carr Mill** Clinkham Moss Bank Road Wood Kentmere Lorton Avenue KIRKSTONE AVENUE East Lancashire Road Scafell Road Washway Lane **KEY** Woodlands Road Timetable HALL STREET Reference Point Islands Brow Shopping area Merton Bank Road Merseyrail Station

Park Road

St Helens Central

Merseyrail station

Bus travels in this direction only

St Helens

ST HELENS BUS STATION